
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Z. Lutz (7-0)
Loss: Matt Daley (4-4)
Save: T. Stapleton (5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Paxson First: Mike Rosen (Cheif) Second Base: Mike Weaver Third Base: Linford King 
Start: 1:10 pm   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 205   
Game notes:
- Championship game of the Pennsylvania Athletic Conference Baseball
- Tournament.  Alvernia will represent the PAC in the NCAA Tournament.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 12 0
Alvernia College 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 3 X 8 12 1

Gwynedd-Mercy (24-18) -vs- Alvernia College (35-4) 5/7/2005 at Boyertown, PA (Bear Stadium)

Gwynedd-Mercy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Drozdowski 2b 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Matt Krimm cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Capella rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Troy Peiffer ss 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Matt Martin 3b 4 0 1 1 1 2 1
Ryan McMahon 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Bob Drozdowski lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anthony Dabrowski dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
J.B. Meadows c 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Steve Sellers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rich Dinella c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Daley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Reynolds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 12 3 3 8 11

2B: John Drozdowski (1); Troy Peiffer (1); Anthony Dabrowski (1)
SB: John Drozdowski (1); Anthony Capella (2)

Alvernia College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Jordan cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
E. Bonds ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Z. Lutz p/dh 5 0 0 1 0 0 1
A. Recker c 4 3 3 3 1 0 1
D. Pierce lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
    B Reifsnyder lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Zimmerman rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
D. Myers 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Zeigler 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
    J. Hess 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Tavarez 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 2
    T. Stapleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 12 7 5 0 9

HR: A. Recker (2)
SH: P. Jordan (1); R. Zimmerman (1)
SB: E. Bonds (1); A. Recker (1)
E: E. Tavarez (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Daley (L, 4-4) 6.2 10 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 29 34 5 15 –
Kyle Reynolds 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Joe Harris 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 2 –
Totals 12 8 8 5 0 1 0 0 0 34 41 6 18

Alvernia College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Lutz (W, 7-0) 7.0 9 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 6 7 –
T. Stapleton (S, 5) 2.0 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 1 –
Totals 12 4 2 3 8 0 0 0 0 39 42 10 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB ACB
Drozdowski,J doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Krimm struck out looking. 0 0
Capella struck out swinging. 0 0
Peiffer struck out swinging. 0 0

Alvernia College - Top of 1st GMB ACB
P. Jordan grounded out to p. 0 0
E. Bonds grounded out to ss. 0 0
Z. Lutz grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB ACB
Martin, M walked. 0 0
McMahon singled through the left side; Martin, M advanced to second. 0 0
Drozdowski,B reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; McMahon advanced to second; Martin, M out at third 1b to
3b. 0 0
Dabrowski fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Meadows grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Alvernia College - Top of 2nd GMB ACB
A. Recker singled up the middle. 0 0
D. Pierce grounded out to 2b; A. Recker advanced to second. 0 0
A. Recker stole third. 0 0
A. Recker scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
R. Zimmerman walked. 0 1
D. Myers reached on a fielder's choice; R. Zimmerman out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
J. Zeigler lined out to 2b. 0 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB ACB
Drozdowski,J singled up the middle. 0 1
Krimm lined out to rf. 0 1
Capella singled up the middle; Drozdowski,J advanced to third. 0 1
Peiffer popped up to 2b. 0 1
Capella stole second; Drozdowski,J stole home. 1 1
Martin, M grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Alvernia College - Top of 3rd GMB ACB
E. Tavarez grounded out to 3b. 1 1
P. Jordan walked. 1 1
E. Bonds grounded out to 3b, bunt; P. Jordan advanced to second. 1 1
Z. Lutz grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB ACB
McMahon grounded out to ss. 1 1
Drozdowski,B singled to center field. 1 1
Dabrowski flied out to lf. 1 1
Meadows singled to right center; Drozdowski,B advanced to third. 1 1
Drozdowski,J struck out swinging. 1 1

Alvernia College - Top of 4th GMB ACB



A. Recker walked. 1 1
D. Pierce singled to center field; A. Recker advanced to second. 1 1
R. Zimmerman out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; D. Pierce advanced to second; A. Recker advanced to third. 1 1
D. Myers reached on a fielder's choice; D. Pierce advanced to third; A. Recker out at home 3b to c. 1 1
J. Zeigler singled to center field, RBI; D. Myers advanced to third; D. Pierce scored. 1 2
E. Tavarez reached on a fielder's choice; J. Zeigler out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB ACB
Krimm popped up to 2b. 1 2
Capella grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Peiffer popped up to 2b. 1 2

Alvernia College - Top of 5th GMB ACB
P. Jordan singled up the middle. 1 2
E. Bonds grounded out to 2b; P. Jordan advanced to second. 1 2
Z. Lutz grounded out to ss; P. Jordan advanced to third. 1 2
A. Recker grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB ACB
Martin, M struck out swinging. 1 2
McMahon singled through the left side. 1 2
Drozdowski,B grounded out to ss; McMahon advanced to second. 1 2
Dabrowski doubled to left center, RBI; McMahon scored. 2 2
Meadows struck out swinging. 2 2

Alvernia College - Top of 6th GMB ACB
D. Pierce singled to right center. 2 2
R. Zimmerman walked; D. Pierce advanced to second. 2 2
D. Myers fouled out to c, bunt. 2 2
J. Zeigler singled to right field; R. Zimmerman advanced to second; D. Pierce advanced to third. 2 2
E. Tavarez singled through the left side, 2 RBI; J. Zeigler advanced to second; R. Zimmerman scored; D.
Pierce scored. 2 4
P. Jordan reached on a fielder's choice; E. Tavarez out at second 2b to ss; J. Zeigler advanced to third. 2 4
E. Bonds lined out to cf. 2 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB ACB
Drozdowski,J walked. 2 4
Krimm grounded into double play ss to 1b; Drozdowski,J out on the play. 2 4
Capella singled through the right side. 2 4
Capella stole second. 2 4
Peiffer struck out looking. 2 4

Alvernia College - Top of 7th GMB ACB
Z. Lutz flied out to rf. 2 4
A. Recker homered to left field, RBI. 2 5
D. Pierce singled to right center. 2 5
R. Zimmerman popped up to 2b. 2 5
D. Myers singled through the left side; D. Pierce advanced to second. 2 5
Reynolds to p for Daley. 2 5
J. Zeigler reached on a fielder's choice; D. Myers advanced to second; D. Pierce out at third 3b unassisted. 2 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 8th GMB ACB
Z. Lutz to dh. 2 5



T. Stapleton to p. 2 5
Martin, M struck out swinging. 2 5
McMahon walked. 2 5
Drozdowski,B singled up the middle; McMahon advanced to second. 2 5
Dabrowski popped up to ss. 2 5
Sellers pinch hit for Meadows. 2 5
Sellers grounded out to ss. 2 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia College - Top of 8th GMB ACB
Dinella to c for Sellers. 2 5
Harris to p for Reynolds. 2 5
E. Tavarez walked. 2 5
P. Jordan grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; E. Tavarez advanced to second. 2 5
E. Bonds singled to center field; E. Tavarez advanced to third. 2 5
E. Bonds stole second. 2 5
Z. Lutz grounded out to ss, RBI; E. Tavarez scored. 2 6
A. Recker homered to left center, 2 RBI; E. Bonds scored. 2 8
D. Pierce popped up to 3b. 2 8

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 9th GMB ACB
B Reifsnyder to lf for D. Pierce. 2 8
J. Hess to 3b for J. Zeigler. 2 8
Drozdowski,J reached on an error by 2b. 2 8
Krimm flied out to rf. 2 8
Capella flied out to lf. 2 8
Peiffer doubled to center field, RBI; Drozdowski,J scored, unearned. 3 8
Martin, M singled up the middle, RBI; Peiffer scored, unearned. 4 8
McMahon flied out to rf. 4 8

Alvernia College - Top of 9th GMB ACB


